
 

 

 
 

 
Holiday List 2024-25 

 

Whitegate Nursery School 
 

(Nursery School will follow the holiday pattern set by Lancashire County Council) 
 

Autumn Term 
Home visits Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Nursery School will reopen for all returning children on Wednesday 4th September 2024 
Induction for new starters commences from Wednesday 4th September 2024 

(Individual start dates will be allocated)  
 

Mid Term Closure 
Monday 21st October 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024 (inclusive) 

 

Christmas Holidays 
Nursery School will close after session on Thursday 19th December 2024 

Friday 20th December is a nursery school training day 
 

Spring Term 
Nursery School will reopen on Monday 6th January 2025 
Home visits for new starters Tuesday 7th January 2025 

 

Half Term Closure 
Monday 17th February 2023 to Friday 21th February 2025 (inclusive) 

 

Easter Holidays 
 Friday 7th April to Monday 21st April (inclusive) 

22nd April is a whole centre training day 
 

Monday 5th May 2025 is a Bank Holiday  
 

Half Term Closure 
School will close after the session on Thursday 22nd May 

Whole centre training day Friday 23rd May 
Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 (inclusive) 

 

Close for summer after session on Friday 18th July 2025 
Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd are nursery school training days 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thank you for your continued support 

Whitegate Early Years Care 
 

We will be closed on the following days: 
Bank holidays:  

Monday 26th August 2024 (Bank Holiday) 
Wednesday 25th December 2024 

Thursday 26th December 2024  
Wednesday 1st January 2025 

Friday 18th April 2025 (Good Friday) 
Monday 21st April 2025 (Easter Monday) 

Monday 5th May 2025 (Bank Holiday) 
Monday 26th May 2025 (Bank Holiday) 

Christmas holidays:  
 We will close after business on Monday 23rd December 2024 

Holiday club will re-open on Thursday 2nd January 2025 
Training Days: 

EYC Training day 24th December 2024  
Full Centre Training Day is Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Full centre training day is Friday 23rd May 2025 


